Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh®@lonpac.com>

Sent: Monday, 1 October 2018 2:32 PM

To: Thin Thin {LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH362U & S5LT7318 ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN OM

7.32018 *** LKK REf: CC4/LPC18004566/R1ua3

Dear ThinThin,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 28 September, 2018 6:25 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; ONG LI LI; Admin A

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH362U & SLT731B ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN ON 7.3.2018 *#** LKK REFf:
CC4/LPC18004566/R1ua3

Your ref: 17,/18/18/VP05020457

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT ON 07/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES SJH 362U AND SLT 731B
We refer to the above accident.

0l collided to rear portion of TP vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer M/S Wei Lee Motor Works is as follows:

TP CLAIMED OUR REVISED
TO OFFER
Cost of Repairs S 4,758.57 5 3,200.00
Loss of Use 5 480.00(5 80 X 6 days) S 360.00(S 60 X 6 days)
LTA Search Fee 5 7.45 5 7.45
TOTAL $ 5,246.02 5 3,567.45

*Surveyor recommended 6 days



Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction/comments for our further negotiating and settlement.

Thank you.
Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email; thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 2:18 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; 'ERIC WOO JUN KIAT' <ericwoo@lonpac.com>; ONG LI LI
<llong@lonpac.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com>;
Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JH362U & SLT731B ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN ON 7.3.2018 *** LKK REf:
CCA/LPC18004566/R1ua3

LPCref: 17/18/18/VP05020457
LKK REF: CC4/LPC18004566/R1ua3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SLT 731B

Date of survey: 09.03.2018

We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 13 March, 2018 2:36 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.coms



Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJH362U & SLT731B ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN ON 7.3.2018 *** LKK REf:

CC4/LPC18004566/R1ua3

Dear Mei Kwan,

We attached a copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention

Best Regards
Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto;Meikwan@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March, 2018 2:11 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: ONG LI LI; MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Jas Khine (LKKAuto); ERIC WOO JUN KIAT
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JH362U & SLT731B ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN ON 7.3.2018 *** LKK REFf:
CC4/LPC18004566/R1ua3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Your Ref :17/18,/18/VP05020457
LKK Ref . CC4/1.PC18004566/R1ua3

Dear Sir /Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GlA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Thin Thin and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 9 March, 2018 10:10 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Ce: 'MT _Claim_SG' <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JH362U % SLT731B ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN ON 7.3.2018




Dear Mr Gerald,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,
Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-35 | 5(408033)

Erom: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:peraldpoh@lonpac.com
Sent: Thursday, 8 March, 2018 5:33 PM
To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIH362U & SLT731B ALONG BUANGKOK GREEN ON 7.3.2018

Our Ref :17/18/18/vP05020457
Dear Catherine,

We attached a copy of the estimate from Wei Lee Motor Works
for your attention.

Kindly proceed to conduct a survey accordingly.

At the same time,kindly inform them that we are no longer at
Shaw Towers.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



® 4 A P
WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32,
SINGAPORE 575644. -
TEL: 456 9830 = FAX: 4553886 A45F o>
Business ARegn Mo : 269436/00.)

13 June 2018
Lonpac Insurance Bhd
Attn: Motor claim dept-3" party claim
Claiming against your insured vehicle no: SJH362U
Accident involving vehicle no:SLT731B/SJH362U
ON 07/03/2018 AT Buangkok Dr Dlip Rd To Buangkok Green

Dear officer incharge
We are the workshop for the owner of vehicle no: SLT731B

Regarding the claim for the case above, this is a liability clear case considering that your client’s
vehicle collided into the rear portion of our client’s vehicle.

The claim for vehicle No: SLT731B as follow:-

Cost of repair to SLT7318 % 3,200.00 finalised with your surveyor
Loss of use S  480.00 S$80x06d
LTA search fee 5 7.45

S 3,687.45

Enclosed with all the necessary document for your reference.

Kindly let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.
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f' LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO : 17/18/18/VP05020457
DATE : 09 OCTOBER 2018

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We. KH LEASING PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SJH 362U the sum of Singapore Dollars
Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only ($3,550.00) in full and final
satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the
said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by
me/us whether now or hercafter to become manifest, arising either directly or
indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SLT 731B on 07 MARCH 2018 ALONG

BUANGKOK DRIVE SLIP ROAD TO BUANGKOK GREEM

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (TAN CHIN ENG/LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S WEI
LEE MOTOR WORKS

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our

insured’s recovery action. -

Mame of vehicle owner/Date



& # A 9
WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32,
SINGAPORE 575644,
TEL: 6456 9830 » FAX: 6458 0128
Business Regn Mo: 262435/004

Lonpac Insurance Bhd INVOICE NO:12559
100 Breach Road #19-00 DATE: 14 June 2018
Shaw Tower 5 189702

PARTICULARS AMOUNT (5%)

ehicle No: SLT731B

Cost of repair for vehicle No: SLT731B 3,200.00
Lump sum repaired as recommended by your appointed mmmmem e
surveyor -LKK Auto Consultants. 3,200.00

Payments to be made by crossed cheque in favour of WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS



Rﬂceipt Pagt: l ﬂfl

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 57571

GST Registration No. - M4-0006525-2
Print Date/Time 08 Mar 2018 / 15:17.38
Receipt Date/Time : 08 Mar 2018/ 15:17:38
Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt Na, - ITNET-00000-180308-001341
Previous Recaipt No. ;

S/IN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S§) (S5) (5%)

Result of Insurance Enguiry - SJH362U

As at 07 Mar 2018/08:35:00

Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SJH3EZU

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49
20180308151640804055
Sub-Total 7.00 0.48 749
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payahle T.45
Paid By
20180308151651684 ﬁ:;?nzfﬂb:nf: :;"5 Lol 7.45
Tatal 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tenderad Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

https://vrl.Ita.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment?FUNCTION_ID=F1301001TT 3/8/2018



